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7.00am

10.00am

10.30am
11.00am
12.30pm
4.00pm
7.00pm
7.30pm
7.30pm

10.00pm

10.00pm

11.00pm

11.00pm

24th Dec 2023
Sunday programme

Breakfast

Snacks

Cooking action by Chefs

Various Games with
Entertainment Team

Lunch-Normal

Coffee Time-Pastries
Animation Show
Christmas Eve Gala dinner
Dinner Music Band

Show HB @ CHRISTMAS EVE

Church service (Optional)
St.Joseph Catholic

Disco

Midnight snacks

Karibu/Maridadi/Jodari
Tapa Tapa/Jambo/Suli Suli
Tapa Tapa

All Around
Maridadi/Karibu/Jodari
Tapa Tapa/Jambo/Suli Suli
Hallo Africa Garden

Hallo Africa Garden

Hallo Africa Garden

Porini Amphitheatre
Ukunda

Porini Amphitheatre

Tapa Tapa/Suli Suli






| \\\\\) 25th Dec 2023
S L Monday programme

] _

7.00am Breakfast Karibu/Maridadi/Jodari
10.00am  Snacks Tapa Tapa/Jambo/Suli Suli
10.30am  Cooking action by Chefs Tapa Tapa

Various Games with

11.00am g tortainment Team Al Aroung

12.30pm  Christmas Turkey Lunch Karibu/Maridadi/Jodari

4.00pm Coffee Time-Sports, Fun & Kole Kole Gardens

games with Jambo Team

4.00pm Father Christmas Hallo Africa Garden

7.30pm Christmas Gala Buffet Kole Kole Gardens

7.30pm Dinner Music Band Kole Kole Gardens
_.\;-“. 9.30pm Show - THE LION KING Porini Amphitheatre



26th Dec 2023
Tuesday programme

7.00am Breakfast Karibu/Maridadi/Jodari
10.00am  Snacks Tapa Tapa/Jambo/Suli Suli
12.30pm  Lunch Karibu/Maridadi/Jodari
4.00pm Coffee Time /Game Tapa Tapa/Jambo/Suli Suli
6.00pm Snacks Action by the Chef Tapa Tapa/Suli Suli
7.00pm Boxing Day Dinner Karibu/Maridadi/Jodari
9.30pm Show - BEACH PARTY Maridadi Beach

11.00pm  Disco Porini Amphitheatre




31st Dec 2023
Sunday programme

7.00am

10.00am

11.00am

12.30pm
4.00pm

7.45pm
8.30pm
9:;30pm
11.00pm

11.59pm

12.00am

12.00am

12.00am

12.00am

Breakfast

Snacks

Various Games with
Entertainment Team

Lunch

Coffee Time/Coffee Game
New Year's Eve Gala Buffet
New Year's Eve Ice Bomb
Show - INTERCONTINENTAL
Champagne station

Count Down

Fireworks & BAOBAB 2024
on Flame

DJ Music

Midnight-Snack

All-inclusive till 3.00AM

Karibu/Maridadi/Jodari

Tapa Tapa/Jambo/Suli Suli
All Around

Karibu/Maridadi/Jodari
Tapa Tapa/Jambo/Suli Suli

Kole Kole Gardens

Kole Kole Gardens

Kole Kole Gardens

Suli Suli Pool Area

Suli Suli Pool Area

Beach

Suli Suli Pool Area
Suli Suli Pool Area

Bars
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- 1st Jan 2024

) e .
, . Monday programme
. . ° N M el
v 7.00am Breakfast Karibu/Maridadi/Jodari
* . 7.00am Hangover Killer Station = Karibu/Maridadi/Jodari
: . Bloody Mary
. 10.00am  Brunch Karibu/Maridadi/Jodari
' 12.30pm  Lunch Karibu/Maridadi/Jodari
4.00pm Coffee Time Tapa Tapa/Jambo/Suli Suli
. 5 7.30pm New Year Gala Buffet Karibu/Maridadi/Jodari
5  C 9.30pm  Show - SPIRITS OF THE Porini Amphitheatre
. SOUTH
‘e

11.00pm

Disco

Porini Amphitheatre









Time:
10:15 - 11:00
11:00 - 12:00
12:30

15:00 - 16:00
18:00 - 19:00
20:30 - 21:00

Time:

10:15 - 11:00
11:00 - 12:00
12:30

15:00 - 15:30
16:00 - 16:30
16:00 - 16:30
16:30 - 17:00
18:00 - 19:00
20:30 - 21:00

BEACH RESORT AND SPA - DIANI

e s e

KIDS PROGRAMME 2023/24

24TH DEC 2023
SUNDAY PROGRAMME

Activity

Pool Games

Hula hoops
Lunch Time

Kids Party @ Kolekole Garden
Kids Dinner @ Karibu Restaurant
Kids Entertainment @ Porini Amphitheatre

25TH DEC 2023
MONDAY PROGRAMME

Activity

Freezy Dance Competition

Football
Lunch Time

Preparation for Santa Claus Arrival
Santa Claus Gift presentation to the kids

High Tea
Camel Riding

Kids Dinner @ Karibu Restaurant
Kids Entertainment @ Porini Amphitheatre




26TH DEC 2023
TUESDAY PROGRAMME

me:
10:15 - 11:00
11:00 - 12:00
12:30
15:00 - 15:30
15:30 - 16:00

Activity

Egg Tag of war
Team building
Lunch Time
Football Challenge
Treasure hunt

16:00 - 16:30 Teatime ‘
16:30 - 17:00 Hide & Seek s
18:00 - 19:00 Kids Dinner @ Karibu Restaurant |
20:30 - 21:00 Kids Entertainment @ TapaTapa Bar
31STDEC 2023

SUNDAY PROGRAMME
10:15 - 11:00 Mug Passing the Bottle Challenge
11:00 - 12:00 Towel Squeezing
12:30 Lunch Time
15:00 - 15:30 Human Chain Game
15:30 - 16:00 Relay
16:00 - 17:00 Kids Zumba
18:00 - 19:00 Kids Dinner @ Karibu Restaurant
20:30 - 21:00 Kids Entertainment - TapaTapa Bar

1STJAN 2024

MONDAY PROGRAMME
10:15 - 11:00 Noodle Tag
11:00 - 12:00 Pinyara Blind Games
12:30 Lunch Time
15:00 - 15:30 Football Games
15:30 - 16:00 Board Game X
16:00 - 17:00 Catch the Donkey 5> il

18:00 - 19:00

$20:30-21:00

Kids Dinner @ Karibu Restaurant
Kids Entertainment @ Porini Amph'rtl-\%at[e.‘ &
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