

Festive Programme 2023/24



Tripadvisor

Best of the Best







Dear Valued Guests.

Season's Greetings from My Team and I! As we usher in the joyous festive season and New Year, we are excited to share with you our special theme for this season – "Going Green At The Baobab". We believe in the power of positive change, and this holiday season, we are proud to embark on a journey toward sustainability and environmental responsibility.

To kick off our commitment, we are delighted to announce the unveiling of a unique Christmas Tree, entirely from used glass bottles and crafted by our very own in-house décor team. These bottles would otherwise be disposed of in landfills as waste. This symbolic tree serves as a beacon, signaling the beginning of our dedication to reduce, reuse, and recycle waste.

Going Green at The Baobab is more than just a theme; it's a pledge to be responsible stewards of our planet. A few years ago, we completely banned the use of single-use plastics in the Resort. By repurposing materials like glass bottles into; drinking glasses, flower vases, and art, we aim to raise awareness about the importance of sustainable practices and the positive impact each of us can make.

This festive season marks the inception of a long-term commitment. Moving into 2024 and beyond, we will continue implementing eco-friendly practices throughout our resort operations. From waste reduction initiatives to energy conservation measures, we are dedicated to making a lasting difference for the environment and the planet.

We are excited to share this eco-friendly initiative with you. As you enjoy your stay at The Resort, consider embracing simple yet impactful actions such as:

Reduce: Minimize waste by being mindful of your consumption.

Reuse: Opt for reusable items and containers whenever possible.

Recycle: Dispose of waste responsibly in designated recycling bins.

By collectively adopting these practices, we can create a positive ripple effect and contribute to a healthier, more sustainable planet. Your support empowers us to pursue initiatives that align with our commitment to environmental responsibility.

We extend our sincere gratitude to each of you for choosing The Baobab Beach Resort and Spa as your holiday destination.

I wish you a Festive Season and a New Year filled with Joy, Peace, and a Green Spirit!

Warm regards,

Jeff Mukolwe General Manager



24th Dec 2023 Sunday programme

Time	Event	Venue
7.00am	Breakfast	Karibu/Maridadi/Jodari
10.00am	Snacks	Tapa Tapa/Jambo/Suli Suli
10.30am	Cooking action by Chefs	Тара Тара
11.00am	Various Games with Entertainment Team	All Around
12.30pm	Lunch-Normal	Maridadi/Karibu/Jodari
4.00pm	Coffee Time-Pastries	Tapa Tapa/Jambo/Suli Suli
7.00pm	Animation Show	Hallo Africa Garden
7.30pm	Christmas Eve Gala dinner	Hallo Africa Garden
7.30pm	Dinner Music Band	Hallo Africa Garden
10.00pm	Show HB @ CHRISTMAS EVE	Porini Amphitheatre
10.00pm	Church service (Optional) St.Joseph Catholic	Ukunda
11.00pm	Disco	Porini Amphitheatre
11.00pm	Midnight snacks	Tapa Tapa/Suli Suli





25th Dec 2023 Monday programme

Time	Event	Venue
7.00am	Breakfast	Karibu/Maridadi/Jodari
10.00am	Snacks	Tapa Tapa/Jambo/Suli Suli
10.30am	Cooking action by Chefs	Тара Тара
11.00am	Various Games with Entertainment Team	All Around
12.30pm	Christmas Turkey Lunch	Karibu/Maridadi/Jodari
4.00pm	Coffee Time-Sports, Fun & games with Jambo Team	Kole Kole Gardens
4.00pm	Father Christmas	Hallo Africa Garden
7.30pm	Christmas Gala Buffet	Kole Kole Gardens
7.30pm	Dinner Music Band	Kole Kole Gardens
9.30pm	Show - THE LION KING	Porini Amphitheatre

26th Dec 2023 Tuesday programme

Time	Event	Venue
7.00am	Breakfast	Karibu/Maridadi/Jodari
10.00am	Snacks	Tapa Tapa/Jambo/Suli Suli
12.30pm	Lunch	Karibu/Maridadi/Jodari
4.00pm	Coffee Time /Game	Tapa Tapa/Jambo/Suli Suli
6.00pm	Snacks Action by the Chef	Tapa Tapa/Suli Suli
7.00pm	Boxing Day Dinner	Karibu/Maridadi/Jodari
9.30pm	Show - BEACH PARTY	Maridadi Beach
11.00pm	Disco	Porini Amphitheatre





31st Dec 2023 Sunday programme

Time	Event	Venue
7.00am	Breakfast	Karibu/Maridadi/Jodari
10.00am	Snacks	Tapa Tapa/Jambo/Suli Suli
11.00am	Various Games with Entertainment Team	All Around
12.30pm	Lunch	Karibu/Maridadi/Jodari
4.00pm	Coffee Time/Coffee Game	Tapa Tapa/Jambo/Suli Suli
7.45pm	New Year's Eve Gala Buffet	Kole Kole Gardens
8.30pm	New Year's Eve Ice Bomb	Kole Kole Gardens
9;30pm	Show - INTERCONTINENTAL	Kole Kole Gardens
11.00pm	Champagne station	Suli Suli Pool Area
11.59pm	Count Down	Suli Suli Pool Area
12.00am	Fireworks & BAOBAB 2024 on Flame	Beach
12.00am	DJ Music	Suli Suli Pool Area
12.00am	Midnight-Snack	Suli Suli Pool Area
12.00am	All-inclusive till 3.00AM	Bars





1st Jan 2024 Monday programme

Time	Event	Venue
7.00am	Breakfast	Karibu/Maridadi/Jodari
7.00am	Hangover Killer Station – Bloody Mary	Karibu/Maridadi/Jodari
10.00am	Brunch	Karibu/Maridadi/Jodari
12.30pm	Lunch	Karibu/Maridadi/Jodari
4.00pm	Coffee Time	Tapa Tapa/Jambo/Suli Suli
7.30pm	New Year Gala Buffet	Karibu/Maridadi/Jodari
9.30pm	Show - SPIRITS OF THE SOUTH	Porini Amphitheatre
11.00pm	Disco	Porini Amphitheatre







KIDS PROGRAMME 2023/24

24TH DEC 2023 SUNDAY PROGRAMME

Time:	Activity
10:15 - 11:00	Pool Games
11:00 - 12:00	Hula hoops
12:30	Lunch Time
15:00 - 16:00	Kids Party @ Kolekole Garden
18:00 - 19:00	Kids Dinner @ Karibu Restaurant
20:30 - 21:00	Kids Entertainment @ Porini Amphitheatre

25TH DEC 2023 MONDAY PROGRAMME

Time:	Activity
10:15 - 11:00	Freezy Dance Competition
11:00 - 12:00	Football
12:30	Lunch Time
15:00 - 15:30	Preparation for Santa Claus Arrival
16:00 - 16:30	Santa Claus Gift presentation to the kids
16:00 - 16:30	High Tea
16:30 - 17:00	Camel Riding
18:00 - 19:00	Kids Dinner @ Karibu Restaurant
20:30 - 21:00	Kids Entertainment @ Porini Amphitheatre







Time:	Activity
10:15 - 11:00	Egg Tag of war
11:00 - 12:00	Team building
12:30	Lunch Time
15:00 - 15:30	Football Challenge
15:30 - 16:00	Treasure hunt
16:00 - 16:30	Teatime
16:30 - 17:00	Hide & Seek
18:00 - 19:00	Kids Dinner @ Karibu Restaurant
20:30 - 21:00	Kids Entertainment @ TapaTapa Bar

31ST DEC 2023 SUNDAY PROGRAMME

10:15 - 11:00 11:00 - 12:00 12:30	Mug Passing the Bottle Challenge Towel Squeezing Lunch Time
15:00 - 15:30	Human Chain Game
15:30 - 16:00 16:00 - 17:00	Relay Kids Zumba
18:00 - 19:00	Kids Dinner @ Karibu Restaurant
20:30 - 21:00	Kids Entertainment - TapaTapa Bar

1ST JAN 2024 MONDAY PROGRAMME

Noodle Tag

10:15 - 11:00

10.15	1400dic rag
11:00 - 12:00	Pinyara Blind Games
12:30	Lunch Time
15:00 - 15:30	Football Games
15:30 - 16:00	Board Game
16:00 - 17:00	Catch the Donkey
18:00 - 19:00	Kids Dinner @ Karibu Restaurant
20:30 - 21:00	Kids Entertainment @ Porini Amphitheatre
	WHEN A STATE OF THE PARTY OF TH